AY 2023/24 Programme Structure

MSc PSYCHOLOGY CONVERSION

Duration:

1 year full-time
2 years part-time

Total credit Rating: 180 credits

Awards:

Psychology (Conversion)

Subsidiary Awards: PG Dip Psychology (120 credits)

PG Cert Psychology (60 credits)

Full time — with effect from September 2021

Core:

PSY7045
PSY7065
PSY7035
PSY7073
PSY7015
PSY7025
PSY7055
PSY7086

Part time

Students are required to take:
Cognitive Psychology

Personality and Individual Differences
Social Psychology

Psychological Research Methods
Research in Mental Health
Developmental Psychology

Biological Psychology

MSc Thesis (Journal Format)

Year 1 — with effect from September 2021

Core:

PSY7045
PSY7073
PSY7015
PSY7025
PSY7055

Students are required to take the following modules:

Cognitive Psychology
Psychological Research Methods
Research in Clinical Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Biological Psychology

Year 2 — with effect from September 2022

Core:

PSY7065
PSY7035
PSY7086

Students are required to take the following modules:

Personality and Individual Differences
Social Psychology
MSc Thesis (Journal Format)

Sem 1
Sem 1
Sem 1
Sem 1
Sem 2
Sem 2
Sem 2
Sem2 &
Summer

Sem 1
Sem 1
Sem 2
Sem 2
Sem 2

Sem 1
Sem 1
Sem2 &
Summer

23 January 2023

MSPSYCH

15 credits
15 credits
15 credits
30 credits
15 credits
15 credits
15 credits
60 credits

15 credits
30 credits
15 credits
15 credits
15 credits

15 credits
15 credits
60 credits






