#### **MSc PSYCHOLOGY CONVERSION**

**MSPSYCH** 

**Duration:** 1 year full-time

2 years part-time

**Total credit Rating:** 180 credits

Awards: Psychology (Conversion)

**Subsidiary Awards:** PG Dip Psychology (120 credits)

PG Cert Psychology (60 credits)

### Full time – with effect from September 2021

Core:	Students are required to take:		
PSY7045	Cognitive Psychology	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY7065	Personality and Individual Differences	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY7035	Social Psychology	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY7073	Psychological Research Methods	Sem 1	30 credits
PSY7015	Research in Mental Health	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY7025	Developmental Psychology	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY7055	Biological Psychology	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY7086	MSc Thesis (Journal Format)	Sem 2 &	60 credits
		Summer	

## Part time

# Year 1 – with effect from September 2021

Core:	Students are required to take the following modules:		
PSY7045	Cognitive Psychology	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY7073	Psychological Research Methods	Sem 1	30 credits
PSY7015	Research in Clinical Psychology	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY7025	Developmental Psychology	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY7055	Biological Psychology	Sem 2	15 credits

### Year 2 – with effect from September 2022

Core:	Students are required to take the following m	odules:	
PSY7065	Personality and Individual Differences	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY7035	Social Psychology	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY7086	MSc Thesis (Journal Format)	Sem 2 &	60 credits
		Summer	

